TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		103/17/2011	Alabama Banking Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Poseidon Enteprises, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3516 GREEN PARK CIRCLE	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28217	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Bright Water Seafoods, LLC	
Street Address:	3516 GREEN PARK CIRCLE	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28217	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510491	BRIGHT WATER SEAFOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0348 OP \$40.00 2510491

900188198

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promeande II Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INLAND FRESH FOODS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Rodgers Lunsford III	
Signature:	/J. Rodgers Lunsford III/	
Date:	03/31/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Security - Poseidon#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0349

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 27, 2008

(the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July

1, 2008 at Reel 3807, Frame 0412, New Poseidon Enterprises, LLC and Bright Water Seafoods,

LLC, Delaware limited liability companies ("Grantors"), assigned to and granted to Regions

Bank, an Alabama Banking Corporation ("Grantee"), a security interest in all right, title and

interest of Grantors in and to the trademark listed on the attached "Exhibit A" ("Trademark") and

Trademark Registration No. 2,510,491 for such Trademark ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Grantors transferred their rights in the Trademark and the Registration, and

Grantee consented to such transfer and agreed to release its security interests and liens in the

Trademark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, Grantee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the

Trademark and the Registration and agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated with

respect to the Trademark and the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest

in Trademark to be duly executed this 17th day of March, 2011.

REGIONS BANK

Name: Kathy B. Le

Title: Vice President

SGR 8,295,225